Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 30 September 2017

68

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

10. Investment property (continued)

Sensitivity of measurement to variations in the significant unobservable inputs
The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair value
hierarchy of the Group’s property portfolio, together with the impact of significant movements in these inputs on the fair
value measurement, are shown below:

Unobservable input

Impact on fair value measurement
of significant increase in input

Impact on fair value measurement
of significant decrease in input

Passing rent Increase Decrease
Gross ERV Increase Decrease
Net initial yield Decrease Increase
Equivalent  yield Decrease Increase

There are interrelationships between the yields and rental values as they are partially determined by market rate
conditions. The sensitivity of the valuation to changes in the most significant inputs per class of investment property are
shown below:

Estimated movement in fair value of investment properties at
30 September 2017

Retail
€’000

Office
€’000

Total
€’000

Increase in ERV by 5% 5,200 4,600 9,800
Decrease in ERV by 5% -5,200 -4,950 -10,150
Increase in  net initial yield by 0.25% -6,700 -5,750 -12,450
Decrease in  net initial yield by 0.25% 7,350 5,900 13,250

Schroder European Real Estate Investment Trust plc
Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 30 September 2017

69

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

11. Investment in subsidiaries

Company

2017

2016

 €000 €000
Balance as at 1 October 118,583 -
Additions - 118,583
Balance as at 30 September 118,583 118,583

The subsidiary companies listed below are those which were part of the Group at 30 September 2017. Unless
otherwise stated, they have share capital consisting solely of ordinary shares that are held directly by the Group, and
the proportion of ownership of interests held equals the voting rights held by the Group.

Undertaking

Country of
incorporation

Group
ownership

Registered office address

SEREIT (Jersey) Limited Jersey 100% 22 Grenville Street, St Helier, Jersey,
Channel Islands, JE4 8PX

SEREIT Finance Sàrl Luxembourg 100% 5, rue Hohenhof L-1736 Senningerberg